Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason T. Watson	01/26/2009
Klim Kozinevich	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dublin Dog Co.
Street Address:	1318 E-4 Central Avenue
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29332420
Application Number:	29332417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)817-0977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

757-499-8800 Phone:

Email: TBERGERT@WILLIAMSMULLEN.COM

Correspondent Name: WILLIAMS MULLEN

Address Line 1: 222 CENTRAL PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052823.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Bergert

Total Attachments: 4

500782111

source=JWassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0322

source=JWassignment#page2.tif source=KKassignment#page1.tif source=KKassignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0323

Please return signed/recorded to: Thomas F. Bergert Williams Mullen, PC 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700 McLean, Virginia 22102

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

<u>Jason T. Watson</u> , a citizen of the United States, residing at <u>1318 Central Ave. E-4</u> Charlotte, North Carolina 28205, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has been named inventor on an application for:
X U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office related to a pet toy, entitled ρet Toy and given serial number 29/332, 417
X U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office related to a pet toy, entitled Pet Toy and given serial number 29/332,420
international patent protection filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on in the U.S. Receiving Office, titled and given serial number
international patent protection filed in on on
AND WHEREAS, Dublin Dog Co., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of <u>1318 E-4 Central Avenue</u> , Charlotte, North Carolina, 28205, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), and in and to the said application(s) and any Patent(s) that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and including the

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 1/26/2009 3:58:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:WMCD-FAX/1 * DNIS:1 * CSID:7046448620 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

Page 2 of 2

right, title and interest in all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or similar appropriate authority to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

1/26/09 Dage

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Jason Watson

t682875

The street of a	igner incorrected type, reven 4	he mich compared to at 1240 year.	
Please return signed/1			
Thomas F: Bergert	A SA SA COMMENSARIA CONTRACTOR OF THE SAME	·	:
Williams Mullen, PC	n la est allegos vettes las sul	(इ.स. १) इंडायाच्या १०५५) एक प्रकासन् । इ.स. १	A.
McLean, Virginia 22	ve, Suite /00		
Michigan, Virginia 22.		Market Charles and Committee Committee	
'.' '		en e	• .
	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT (sole or joint is		
WHEREAS, t	he undersigned, to wit:		
Kl: M. Koz	NEVICH a citizen of	USA residi	ng at
	tor on an application for:	<u> 2.६७.५</u> , (hereinafter ASSIGNOF	ς),
			
X U.S. patent fil	ed in the United States Patent	nt and Trademark Office related to a pet to	y,
entitled Pet	Toy, and	given serial number 29/332,417	
Alchesty Prepara 29			
•		it and Trademark Office related to a pet to	V.
		given serial number 29/332,420	
Alternation of the second		given serial number	·············
***		d - D-44 Classical Process (DCTR)	
	atent protection filed under the U.S. Receiving Office, tit	the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on	
and given seri			
			
	atent protection filed in	on	
and given seria	ıl number		·

AND WHEREAS, Dublin Dog Co., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of ___1318 E-4 Central Avenue, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28205 , is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), and in and to the said application(s) and any Patent(s) that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and including the

PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0326

right, title and interest in all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or similar appropriate authority to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

xecuted on the date(s) below indicated:

1682875

RECORDED: 02/16/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0327